

Sess. Sl. - 597 of 2012

Order No. 27, dated - 23/08/2023.

All 05 accused persons on CB are absent by time petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C. on the ground stated there in.

Regular P.O. has been transferred. The case is adjourned.

Fix 04/12/2023 for evidence.

Issue summons.

Ld. PP in-charge is to take steps accordingly.

Accused be present before the court on the date fixed.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00564), In-charge.