

SSL. 597 of 2012
(CNR-WBMD01-009665-2012)

Order no.31 dated-20/06/2024.

Date is fixed for appearance, death repoort of CSWs 01 and CSWs 03 and evidence.

All 05 accused persons on CB are absent by a petition and represented U/S 317 of Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Received death report of CSWs 01 namely, Samsunnehar Bibi and CSWs 03 namely, Abdul Latif Shah along with encloser documents from ASI Manas Pande, Hariharpara P.S., Msd. Dated 19-06-2024. Let the same be kept with the case record.

No witness is found present. Issue summons accordingly.

Regular P.O. has been transfered. The case is adjourned.

To 04-09-2024 for appearance of accused, necessary order of death repoort of CSWs 01 and CSWs 03 and evidence.

Ld. PP in-charge is to take steps accordingly.

CD be produced on the date fixed.

Accused be present before the court on the date fixed.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code : WB00835), In-charge.