

Order No.42 dated 14.05.2026.

Accused Mehefuz Shah on bail is present by hajira.

Accused Beauti Khatun, Selina Bibi and Sabrin Mousumi on bail are absent by petition and prays for time on the ground of illness.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused under section 313 of CrPC.

Heard both sides. Perused the record.

Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 08.06.2026 for examination of the accused persons under section 313 of CrPC.

Accused persons on bail must appear.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J., 3rd Court

I/c.

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,

Berhampore, Murshidabad.

In-charge.